

Sayak Developer

Bidhannagar, Prem Residency, D-118, Shastri Avenue, Durgapur - 713212 E-mail: Sayakconstruction@gmail.com

Declaration for Authorized Signatory

We, Buddhadev Roy, Apurba Shyam, Ranjit Roy, Shuvro Chattaraj, Moloy Karmakar, Prasenjit Paul, Bapi Mazumdar being partners of SAYAK DEVELOPER have solemnly affirm and declare that Buddhadev Roy is hereby authorized, vide resolution dated 17th March 2021, to act as an authorized signatory for the business SAYAK DEVELOPER for which application for registration is being field under the Act. All this actions in relation to this business will be binding on us.

Name: Buddhadev Roy Designation: Partner Signaturek DEVELOPER Buddha dev by Partner	Name: Apurba Shyam Designation: Partner Signature SAYAK DEVELOPER Aburb a Sleyam Partner	Name: Ranjit Roy Designation: Partner Signature SAYAK DEVELOPER Ranjit Roy Partner	Name: Shuvro Chattaraj Designation: Partner Signature SAYAK DEVELOPER Partner
Name: Moloy Karmakar Designation: Partner Signature SAYAK DEVELOPER Malykarmakar Partner	Name: Prasenjit Paul Designation: Partner Signature SAYAK DEVELOPER Partner	Name: Bapi Mazumdar Designation: Partner Signature SAYAK DEVELOPER Bayin Mayuman	

Acceptance as an Authorized Signatory

I, **Buddhadev Roy** hereby solemnly accord my acceptance to act as an authorized signatory for the above referred business and all my acts shall be binding on the business.

Partner

Buddha der boy

Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Name: Buddhadev Roy

Designation : Partner Place : Durgapur – 12 Date : 17th March 2021